Restructured Caliente obligations to Codere 25.5

(1) These amounts are based on May 2010 management accounts. Final figures will
be based on reviewed financial statements for June 30, 2010

6

Caliente Agreements – Rationale

48%

28%

24%

56%
44%

72%

28%

Codere ownership

Pre Transaction

Bingo
Halls

Hall
Permits

Post Transaction

Codere management

61%

18%

21%

Competitive Positioning in Mexico

Others

Source: Codere estimates based on own permits as well as information published by
SEGOB

Rationale

● Achieves strategic objective of owning all licenses
which the Company operates in Mexico

● Consolidates market leadership position in Mexico

● Gives Codere full control of the day-to-day
operations of the business

● Simplifies and streamlines relationship with
Caliente

● Significantly reduces obligations from Caliente

● Increases weight of Mexican operations, with
potential efficiencies for Codere, including
possibility to transfer debt to subsidiaries

● Adds €19.7m to pro forma 2009 EBITDA

7

(€ in millions) Year ended December 31, 2009 (1)

Consolidated
Codere, S.A.

Adjusted
Caliente

Pro forma
Adjustments

Caliente

Pro forma
Codere S.A.

(audited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Cash and cash equivalents: 90.2 2.5 - 92.7

Income statement data:

EBITDA 231.1 49.9 (30.2) 250.8

Operating revenue 967.9 152.1 (74.1) 1,045.9

Other financial data:

-

-

-

(unaudited)

Balance sheet data:

Total debt 750.1 - 750.1

Total net debt 659.9 (2.5) 657.4

Total net debt/EBITDA (4) 2.8x (0.1x) 2.6x

(1)   We do not have financial statements for the Joint Opcos acquired pursuant to the Caliente Restructuring for any period subsequent to December 31, 2009
(2) Elimination of the billing carried out in financial year 2009 by the Codere Group to all the companies of the Caliente Group
(3) Adjustments to reflect the EBITDA contribution of the Caliente Group to the Codere Group in 2009
(4)   (Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization) are to operating profit plus period depreciation and amortization plus variation in provisions for trade transactions plus impairment losses less